

**BID-TABULATION SHEET**

City of Ames Public Works Department - Engineering Division

**2021/22 SANITARY SEWER REHAB (AMES HIGH SCHOOL & VEENKER GOLF)**

Bidder1  
Municipal Pipe Tool Co, LLC  
515 5th Street  
Hudson, IA 50643

Bidder2  
Visu-Sewer  
W230 N4855 Betker Drive  
Pewaukee, WI 53072

NO	DESCRIPTION	Bid Date: 9/21/22		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bidder1		Bidder2	
		UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	<b>Divisions 1, 2, 3 (Not Used)</b>								
4	<b>Division 4—Sewers and Drains</b>								
4.01	10" CIPP Lining	LF	353	\$ 45.00	\$15,885.00	32	\$11,296.00	48	\$16,944.00
4.02	15" CIPP Lining	LF	1,864	\$ 70.00	\$130,480.00	60	\$111,840.00	97	\$180,808.00
4.03	18" CIPP Lining	LF	1,429	\$ 100.00	\$142,900.00	85	\$121,465.00	90	\$128,610.00
4.04	21" CIPP Lining	LF	408	\$ 120.00	\$48,960.00	110	\$44,880.00	131	\$53,448.00
4.05	24" CIPP Lining	LF	1,016	\$ 160.00	\$162,560.00	160	\$162,560.00	162	\$164,592.00
4.06	27" CIPP Lining	LF	861	\$ 170.00	\$146,370.00	170	\$146,370.00	166	\$142,926.00
4.07	30" CIPP Lining	LF	1,671	\$ 400.00	\$668,400.00	190	\$317,490.00	176	\$294,096.00
4.08	36" CIPP Lining	LF	107	\$ 600.00	\$64,200.00	500	\$53,500.00	494	\$52,858.00
4.09	Heavy Cleaning	LF	7,277	\$ 5.00	\$36,385.00	20	\$145,540.00	33.5	\$243,779.50
4.10	Root Cutting	LF	4,656	\$ 1.50	\$6,984.00	10	\$46,560.00	0.5	\$2,328.00
4.11	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	990000	\$990,000.00	969000	\$969,000.00
4.12	Pre-, Post-Lining Televising Records	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10000	\$10,000.00	10000	\$10,000.00
4.13	Sanitary Sewer Spot Liner, 15"-24" Dia.	LF	20	\$ 320.00	\$6,400.00	2500	\$50,000.00	500	\$10,000.00
4.14	Sanitary Sewer Spot Liner, 27"-30" Dia.	LF	20	\$ 700.00	\$14,000.00	4500	\$90,000.00	500	\$10,000.00
4.15	Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, 15"-24" Dia.	LF	20	\$ 1,000.00	\$20,000.00	2325.75	\$46,515.00	2340	\$46,800.00
4.16	Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, 27"-30" Dia.	LF	20	\$ 2,000.00	\$40,000.00	2512.65	\$50,253.00	2530	\$50,600.00
4.17	Chemical Pressure Grout Pipe Joint	JT	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$10,000.00	4500	\$45,000.00	900	\$9,000.00
5	<b>Division 5 (Not Used)</b>								
6	<b>Division 6 – Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewers</b>								
6.01	Casting/Chimney Replacement PCC Manholes (B)	EA	14	\$ 2,500.00	\$35,000.00	3806.25	\$53,287.50	3850	\$53,900.00
6.02	Casting/Chimney Replacement Masonry Manholes (C)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	7386.75	\$7,386.75	7480	\$7,480.00
6.03	Casting/Chimney Replacement Masonry Manholes (D)	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	4357.5	\$8,715.00	4390	\$8,780.00
6.04	Precast Manhole Cone Removal and Reinstallation (Y)	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	7357.35	\$7,357.35	7450	\$7,450.00
6.05	Brick Manhole Cone Replacement (Z)	EA	5	\$ 7,000.00	\$35,000.00	9381.75	\$46,908.75	9480	\$47,400.00
6.06	External Chimney Seal (E)	EA	20	\$ 500.00	\$10,000.00	1842.75	\$36,855.00	1890	\$37,800.00
6.07	External Chimney/Cone Wrap (G)	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	1585.5	\$4,756.50	1630	\$4,890.00
6.08	Cementitious Liner (I)	EA	24	\$ 1,500.00	\$36,000.00	4620	\$110,880.00	3500	\$84,000.00
6.09	Chemical Grout (K)	EA	20	\$ 1,200.00	\$24,000.00	2625	\$52,500.00	2200	\$44,000.00
6.1	Additional Chemical Grout	GAL	1,000	\$ 15.00	\$15,000.00	105	\$105,000.00	12	\$12,000.00
6.11	Bench Repair (L)	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$10,000.00	9989.7	\$39,958.80	9900	\$39,600.00
6.12	Bench Reconstruction SAMH02953	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	11644.5	\$11,644.50	11600	\$11,600.00
6.13	Water-Tite Seal SAMH03635	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1617	\$1,617.00	1630	\$1,630.00
7	<b>Division 7 (Not Used)</b>								
8	<b>Division 8 – Traffic Signals</b>								
8.01	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	9614.04	\$9,614.04	6000	\$6,000.00
8.02	Matting and Offstreet Access	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	241946.25	\$241,946.25	752000	\$752,000.00
9	<b>Division 9 – Sitework and Landscaping</b>								
9.01	Removal of Downed Trees	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	95529	\$95,529.00	95000	\$95,000.00
9.02	Restoration – Golf Course	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	21414.75	\$21,414.75	22000	\$22,000.00
9.03	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$ 20,976.00	\$20,976.00	84231	\$84,231.00	86000	\$86,000.00
9.04	Additional Clearing and Grubbing	UNIT	300	\$ 100.00	\$30,000.00	177.45	\$53,235.00	176	\$52,800.00
9.05	Temporary Gravel	TON	50	\$ 100.00	\$5,000.00	94.5	\$4,725.00	97	\$4,850.00
9.06	HMA Path Repair	SY	50	\$ 100.00	\$5,000.00	141.75	\$7,087.50	147	\$7,350.00
10	<b>Division 10 (Not Used)</b>								
11	<b>Division 11 - Miscellaneous</b>								
11.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	343640	\$343,640.00	138000	\$138,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$2,140,000.00</b>		<b>\$3,791,558.69</b>		<b>\$3,910,319.50</b>